Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LC4064ZE-5MN144I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

ispMACH 4000ZE Family Data Sheet
48
A2 0 A14
* All bonded core grounds are connected to the following four balls, E5, E8, H5 and H8.
ispMACH 4128ZE Logic Signal Connections: 132 ucBGA (Cont.)
Ball Number Bank Number GLB/MC/Pad
ispMACH 4000ZE Family Data Sheet
58
Figure 20. Mark Format for 64 ucBGA and 132 ucBGA Packages
Lead-Free Packaging
Commercial
Device  Part Number  Macrocells  Voltage  tPD  Package
 Pin/Ball
Count   I/O  Grade
 LC4032ZE
 LC4032ZE-4TN48C  32  1.8  4.4  Lead-Free TQFP  48  32  C
 LC4032ZE-5TN48C  32  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free TQFP  48  32  C
 LC4032ZE-7TN48C  32  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  48  32  C
 LC4032ZE-4MN64C  32  1.8  4.4  Lead-Free csBGA  64  32  C
 LC4032ZE-5MN64C  32  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free csBGA  64  32  C
 LC4032ZE-7MN64C  32  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free csBGA  64  32  C
 LC4064ZE
 LC4064ZE-4TN48C  64  1.8  4.7  Lead-Free TQFP  48  32  C
 LC4064ZE-5TN48C  64  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free TQFP  48  32  C
 LC4064ZE-7TN48C  64  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  48  32  C
 LC4064ZE-4TN100C  64  1.8  4.7  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64  C
 LC4064ZE-5TN100C  64  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64  C
 LC4064ZE-7TN100C  64  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64  C
 LC4064ZE-4MN64C  64  1.8  4.7  Lead-Free csBGA  64  48  C
 LC4064ZE-5MN64C  64  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free csBGA  64  48  C
 LC4064ZE-7MN64C  64  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free csBGA  64  48  C
 LC4064ZE-4MN144C  64  1.8  4.7  Lead-Free csBGA  144  64  C
 LC4064ZE-5MN144C  64  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free csBGA  144  64  C
 LC4064ZE-7MN144C  64  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free csBGA  144  64  C
 LC4128ZE
 LC4128ZE-5TN100C  128  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64  C
 LC4128ZE-7TN100C  128  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64  C
 LC4128ZE-5TN144C  128  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free TQFP  144  96  C
 LC4128ZE-7TN144C  128  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  144  96  C
 LC4128ZE-5UMN132C  128  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free ucBGA  132  96  C
 LC4128ZE-7UMN132C  128  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free ucBGA  132  96  C
 LC4128ZE-5MN144C  128  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free csBGA  144  96  C
 LC4128ZE-7MN144C  128  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free csBGA  144  96  C
LC4256ZE
 LC4256ZE-5TN100C  256  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64  C
 LC4256ZE-7TN100C  256  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64  C
 LC4256ZE-5TN144C  256  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free TQFP  144  96  C
 LC4256ZE-7TN144C  256  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  144  96  C
 LC4256ZE-5MN144C  256  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free csBGA  144  108  C
 LC4256ZE-7MN144C  256  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free csBGA  144  108  C
LC4064ZE
4UN-5I
Datecode
LC4128ZE